

<b>Cod.: 01.GBZ04</b>	<b>Product name:</b>	<b>Bertagni Spaghetti in Nest 10x300g</b>
<b>Description</b>	Fresh egg pasta made with soft wheat flour and durum wheat semolina	
<b>Selling Name</b>	Fresh egg pasta	
<b>Appearance</b>	Typical of egg pasta, spaghetti shape, in nest	
<b>Colour</b>	Light yellow, typical of egg pasta	
<b>Taste</b>	Of egg pasta	
<b>Cooking time (min)</b>	5/6	

<b>Nest weight</b>	30 +/- 2g - some nests can show thinner pieces from the edges of the pasta sheets
<b>Pasta thickness</b>	1,40 +/- 0,05 mm
<b>Pasta width</b>	2 +/- 0,1mm

**INGREDIENTIS:** soft wheat flour, eggs 30%, durum wheat semolina.

<b>Nutritional values</b>	
Average values per 100g of product	
Energy (kJ – kcal)	1310 – 310
Fats (g)	4
of which saturates (g)	1,6
Carbohydrates (g)	54
of which sugars (g)	1,3
Fibres (g)	3
Proteins (g)	13
Salt (g)	0,15

<b>Microbiological values</b>			
Parameter	Target	Max	Unit
Total counts	<10 <sup>4</sup>	<10 <sup>5</sup>	cfu / g
Enterobacteriaceae	ND	<10 <sup>3</sup>	cfu / g
Escherichia coli	ND	<3x10	cfu / g
Listeria spp.	ND	ND	cfu / 25 g
Salmonella	ND	ND	cfu / 25 g

**GMO status:** GMO absence (in accordance with 1829/03/CE e 1830/03/CE regulations)

<b>Shelf - life</b>	547 days max from day of production – Best before: see on front of pack		
<b>Storage</b>	Keep frozen -18°C. Once thawed keep refrigerated and use in 45 days .Once opened use within 3 days		
<b>Packaging type</b>	Printed plastic bag, packaged in protective atmosphere		
<b>Unit net weight</b>	300g	<b>Servings:</b> 3	
<b>Ean code (pack)</b>	8006013100265	<b>GTIN code (case)</b>	08006013991887
<b>Case</b>	10 unit x 300g in 210g (390x235x180)mm box		

<b>Pallet</b>	<b>Standard</b> EPAL	<b>Net W. (kg)</b> 300	<b>Height (cm)</b> 200
	<b>Cases per layer</b> 10	<b>Layers</b> 10	<b>Cases per pallet</b> 100

**(ALLERGEN / INTOLERANCE) DATA**

Allergeni Allergenes	Present in the product (Y/N)		Present in the same production line or in the factory (Y/N)	
	Y	N	Y	N
Cereali contenenti glutine (cioè grano, segale, orzo, avena, farro, kamut o i loro ceppi ibridati) e prodotti derivati / Cereals containing gluten and derivatives ( <i>wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut</i> )	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crostacei e prodotti a base di crostacei / Shellfish and crustaceans	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Uova e prodotti a base di uova / Eggs and eggs derivatives	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pesce e prodotti a base di pesce / Fish - Seafood and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Arachidi e prodotti a base di arachidi / Peanuts and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soia e prodotti a base di soia / Soybeans and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Latte e prodotti a base di latte (compreso il lattosio) / Milk and milk derivatives ( <i>including lactose</i> )	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<sup>1</sup> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frutta a guscio cioè mandorle, nocciole, noci comuni, noci di acagiù, noci pecan , noci del Brasile, pistacchi, noci del Queensland e prodotti derivati / Nuts and nuts derivatives ( <i>Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nuts, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut</i> )	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sedano e prodotti a base di sedano / Celery and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Senape e prodotti a base di senape / Mustard and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Semi di sesamo e prodotti a base di semi di sesamo / Sesame seeds and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Anidride solforosa e solfiti in concentrazione superiore a 10 mg/kg o 10 mg/l espressi come SO <sub>2</sub> / Sulphur dioxide and Sulphite	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lupino e prodotti a base di lupino / Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluschi e prodotti a base di mollusco / Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

<sup>1</sup>**Può contenere tracce di latte e derivati**
<sup>1</sup>**May contains milk and thereof**

